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DV911 Noto



W 78 6/8” D 23 5/8”
× H 28 15/16”

Tavoli scrivania con piani in vetro/Desk tables with glass work-top

DV911 Noto Dati tecnici ⁄ Technical data

911.TV.03.18_911.TV.01.20_

Tavoli scrivania con piani in gres porcellanato/Desk tables with porcelain stoneware work-top

Tavoli con piani impiallacciati/Desk tables with veneered work-top

Tavoli con piani in cuoio/Desk tables with leather work-top

Tavoli scrivania/riunione/Meeting-desk tables

Note:

W 70 7/8” D 35 7/16
× H 28 15/16”

V V

911.TV.04.20_

W 78 6/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 28 15/16”
V

W 78 6/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 29 1/8”

W 78 6/8” D 23 5/8”
× H 29 1/8”

W 70 7/8” D 35 7/16
× H 29 1/8”

911.TV.04.20_ 911.TV.01.20_ 911.TV.03.18_

G G G

W 78 6/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 29 9/16”

W 78 6/8” D 23 5/8”
× H 29 9/16”

W 70 7/8” D 35 7/16
× H 29 9/16”

911.TS.04.20_ 911.TS.44.20_ 911.TS.03.18_

W 78 6/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 29 9/16”

W 78 6/8” D 23 5/8”
× H 29 9/16”

W 70 7/8” D 35 7/16
× H 29 9/16”

911.TS.04.20_ 911.TS.44.20_ 911.TS.03.18_

C C C

W 94 1/2” D 47 1/4”
× H 29 1/8”

W 68” D 58 11/16”
× H 29 1/8”

Ø 55 1/8”
× H 28 15/16”

Ø 55 1/8”
× H 29 1/8”

W 68” D 58 11/16”
× H 28 15/16”

W 94 1/2” D 47 1/4”
× H 28 15/16”

V V V G G G

911.TV.06.24_ 911.TV.28.18_ 911.TV.28.14_ 911.TV.28.18_ 911.TV.28.14_911.TV.06.24_

W 68” D 58 11/16”
× H 29 9/16”

W 94 1/2” D 47 1/4”
× H 29 9/16”

Ø 55 1/8”
× H 29 9/16”

W 68” D 58 11/16”
× H 29 9/16”

Ø 55 1/8”
× H 29 9/16”

W 94 1/2” D 47 1/4”
× H 29 9/16”

C C C

911.TR.41.24_ 911.TR.21.18_ 911.TR.21.14_ 911.TR.21.18_ 911.TR.21.14_911.TR.41.24_

1    Per la scelta dei contenitori e degli accessori vari, consultare 
il relativo listino o catalogo ⁄ To choose storage units and 
accessories, please check correspondent price list or catalogue;

2    Le dimensioni sono espresse in pollici – consultare il listino 
prezzi per le caratteristiche tecniche, i codici degli articoli 
e delle finiture ⁄ Dimensions are stated in inch – for technical 
characteristics, article code numbers and finishing see price list;

         Con gambe in legno e travi in legno/Wood legs and beams V

G

C

   Vetro/Glass

   Gres/Gres

   Cuoio/Leather
         Con gambe in legno e travi in metallo/Wood legs and metal beams 

   Prodotti non in pronta consegna. Per la disponibilità
contattare l'ufficio commerciale ⁄ Items not in prompt delivery. 
Please contact the commercial department to check availability;



Tavoli scrivania per integrazione su barra (DV504)/Desk tables for integration on bar (DV504)

DV911 Noto Dati tecnici ⁄ Technical data

Tavoli per integrazione su moduli base (DV504)/Desks for integration on modules (DV504 series)

   Prodotti non in pronta consegna. Per la disponibilità
contattare l'ufficio commerciale ⁄ Items not in prompt delivery. 
Please contact the commercial department to check availability;

   Con serratura ⁄ With lock.

Note:

W 78 6/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 28 15/16”

W 78 6/8” D 23 5/8”
× H 28 15/16”

W 78 6/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 29 1/8”

W 78 6/8” D 23 5/8”
× H 29 1/8”

W 70 7/8” D 35 7/16”
× H 28 15/16”

W 70 7/8” D 35 7/16”
× H 29 1/8”

V VV G G G

911.TV.32.20_ 911.TV.30.20_ 911.TV.31.18_ 911.TV.32.20_ 911.TV.30.20_ 911.TV.31.18_

W 78 6/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 29 9/16”

W 78 6/8” D 23 5/8”
× H 29 9/16”

W 70 7/8” D 35 7/16”
× H 29 9/16”

W 78 6/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 29 9/16”

W 78 6/8” D 23 5/8”
× H 29 9/16”

W 70 7/8” D 35 7/16”
× H 29 9/16”

C C C

911.TI.22.20_ 911.TI.20.20_ 911.TI.21.18_ 911.TI.22.20_ 911.TI.20.20_ 911.TI.21.18_

W 78 6/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 28 15/16”

W 78 6/8” D 23 5/8”
× H 28 15/16”

W 78 6/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 29 1/8”

W 78 6/8” D 23 5/8”
× H 29 1/8”

W 70 7/8” D 35 7/16”
× H 28 15/16”

W 70 7/8” D 35 7/16”
× H 29 1/8”

V VV G G G

911.TV.09.20_ 911.TV.29.20_ 911.TV.11.18_ 911.TV.09.20_ 911.TV.29.20_ 911.TV.11.18_

W 78 6/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 29 9/16”

W 78 6/8” D 23 5/8”
× H 29 9/16”

W 70 7/8” D 35 7/16”
× H 29 9/16”

W 78 6/8” D 39 3/8”
× H 29 9/16”

W 78 6/8” D 23 5/8”
× H 29 9/16”

W 70 7/8” D 35 7/16”
× H 29 9/16”

C C C

911.TI.13.20_ 911.TI.01.20_ 911.TI.15.18_ 911.TI.13.20_ 911.TI.01.20_ 911.TI.15.18_

Cassettiere su ruote ⁄ Pedestals on castors

W 16 5/8” D 21 3/8”
× H 21 7/8”

550.CS.1M.03_
Metalliche
⁄ Metallic

550.CS.2M.03_
Metalliche
⁄ Metallic

Note:    La finitura impiallacciato non è in pronta consegna. Per la disponibilità contattare l'ufficio commerciale. Per portacancelleria cassetti, vedi capitolo DV300-Accessori
⁄ Veneered finishes is not in prompt delivery. Please contact the commercial department to check availability. For stationary tray, see chapter DV300-Accessories.

W 16 1/2” D 22 1/2”
× H 21 7/8”

W 12 11/16” D 21 3/8”
× H 21 7/8”

550.CS.10.04_
Melaminico
⁄ Melamine

550.CS.20.04_
Melaminico
⁄ Melamine

550.CS.1M.04_
Metalliche - Vaschetta 
porta cancelleria inclusa
⁄ Metallic - Stationery tray 
included

550.CS.2M.04_
Metalliche - Vaschetta 
porta cancelleria inclusa
⁄ Metallic - Stationery tray 
included

Note:    Per portacancelleria cassetti, vedi capitolo DV300-Accessori
⁄ For stationary tray, see chapter DV300-Accessories

V

G

C

   Vetro/Glass

   Gres/Gres

   Cuoio/Leather
         Con gambe in legno e travi in legno/Wood legs and beams

         Con gambe in legno e travi in metallo/Wood legs and metal beams 

1    Per la scelta dei contenitori e degli accessori vari, consultare 
il relativo listino o catalogo ⁄ To choose storage units and 
accessories, please check correspondent price list or catalogue;

2    Le dimensioni sono espresse in pollici – consultare il listino 
prezzi per le caratteristiche tecniche, i codici degli articoli 
e delle finiture ⁄ Dimensions are stated in inch – for technical 
characteristics, article code numbers and finishing see price list;

XBR

Q

V

T



Modesty panel

DV911 Noto Dati tecnici ⁄ Technical data

Accessori per canalizzazione – Elettrificazione – Vari ⁄ Accessories for wire management – Electrification – Various

300.AC.26.02 W 9 5/8”
300.AC.26.03 W 13 5/8”
300.AC.26.04 W 17 1/2”

300.AP.S1.02 W 8 1/8”
300.AP.S1.03 W 11 7/8”
300.AP.S1.04 W 16 1/2”
Per ⁄ For top access 300.AC.26._

300.AP.T7.01 Ø 2 3/8”
300.AP.T8.01 Ø 3 1/8”

300.AP.T4.01
300.AP.T5.01 – UK 
300.AP.T6.01 – US 

300.AS.01.09_

D 23 5/8” W 35 7/16”
× H 13/16”

W 35 7/16”

D 23 5/8”

300.AC.01.01
Braccio porta video statico
su palo ⁄ Static arm for video
support on pole

300.AC.01.02
Doppio braccio porta video statico
su palo ⁄ 2 Static arms for video
support on pole

300.AP.V1.00

300.AC.04.01
Braccio porta video mobile su piano
⁄ Dynamic arm for video support on

deskbase

300.AC.04.02
Doppio braccio porta video mobile 
su piano ⁄ 2 dynamic arms for video
support on deskbase

300.AC.03.01
Braccio porta video statico
su palo ⁄ Dynamic arm for video 
support on deskbase

300.AC.03.02
Doppio braccio porta video statico
su palo ⁄ 2 Static arms for video
support on pole

300.AC.02.01
Braccio porta video mobile su piano
⁄ Dynamic arm for video support on 
deskbase

300.AC.02.02
Doppio braccio porta video mobile 
su piano ⁄ 2 dynamic arms for video
support on deskbase

1    Per la scelta dei contenitori e degli accessori vari, consultare 
il relativo listino o catalogo ⁄ To choose storage units and 
accessories, please check correspondent price list or catalogue;

2    Le dimensioni sono espresse in pollici – consultare il listino 
prezzi per le caratteristiche tecniche, i codici degli articoli 
e delle finiture ⁄ Dimensions are stated in inch – for technical 
characteristics, article code numbers and finishing see price list;

   Prodotti non in pronta consegna. Per la disponibilità 
contattare l'ufficio commerciale ⁄ Items not in prompt delivery. 
Please contact the commercial department to check availability;

   Articoli prodotti solo su richiesta ⁄ Items produced only 
on demand;

Note:

D 23/32” × H 12 5/8” P 13/16” × H 12 5/8”

911.AP.08.06_
Canalina verticale per gamba
/Vertical cable channel for leg 

D 9 1/2” × H 3 15/16” D 9 1/2” × H 13/16”D 6 11/16” × H 3 9/16” D 9 1/2” × H 13/16”D 6 11/16” × H 3 9/16”

911.AP.01.20_ W 57 1/2” 911.AP.41.20_ W 70 7/8” 911.AP.02.18_ W 49 5/8”
911.AP.02.20_ W 57 1/2”

911.AP.03.07_ W 27 15/16” 911.AP.45.08 W 33 1/16”
911.AP.43.18 W 63”
911.AP.43.20 W 70 7/8”

911.AP.42.20_ W 71 5/8” 911.AP.44.18 W 63 3/4”
911.AP.44.20 W 71 5/8”

Per tavoli P. 90-100-120 cm/For 
desks D. 35 7/16”-39 3/8”-47 1/4”

Per tavoli tondi 
/For round tables

Per tavoli P. 60 cm
/For desks D.23 5/8”

Carter canaline singole per  
piani in vetro/Covering carter 
for glass worktops

Carter canaline doppie per piani 
in vetro/Carter for double cable 
channels for glass worktops  

Carter canaline singole per piani 
in vetro su barra/Carter for single 
cable channels for glass worktops 
on bar

Carter canaline doppie per 
piani in vetro su barra/Carter 
for double cable channels for 
glass worktops on bar

Modesty panel in cuoio/Leather modesty panel

C

911.MP.01.18_ W 50”
911.MP.01.20_ W 57 7/8”

911.MP.03.08_ W 34 1/4”
911.MP.01.18_ W 50”
911.MP.01.20_ W 57 7/8”

911.MP.03.08_ W 34 1/4”

C

C    Cuoio/Leather

300.AT.A6.02 W 8 1/4”
300.AT.A6.03 W 10”
300.AT.A6.04 W 15 3/8”

   Fino ad esaurimento ⁄ Until exhaustion;

300.AC.06.05_

300.AC.67.03

300.AP.T8.11
300.AP.T8.14
300.AP.T8.17
300.AP.T8.20

Ø 3 1/8"

Marsupio per top access
300.AC.36._ _, 300.AC.38._ _ 
/ Basket for top access 
300.AC.36._ _, 300.AC.38._ _

300.AC.38.03_ H 1 3/16"

W 12 5/8" × D 4 7/8"
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DV911 Technical Data Sheet

NOTE: ALL METAL COMPONENTS ARE PAINTED WITH EPOXY POWDERS.

 
                                         

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                          

                                        

TABLES: Tables belonging to the DV911-NOTO series can be integrated with technical modules and wall mount bars from the DV504-MILO series.  

The desks and meeting tables are composed of the following elements: 

GLASS: 

Made in 12 mm thick extra-bright tempered glass with polished edges, available in transparent or smoky finishes. Equipped with zamak rings 

glued to the worktop. The worktop is screwed to the beams and the crossbeam of the leg. 

WOODEN LEGS:  

WORKTOPS: 

Leg uprights and crossbeam in hardwood painted with a Canaletto walnut transparent coating or an open pore anthracite-coated ash finish. 

Height-levelling feet in black ABS. 

WOODEN: 

Beams in hardwood painted with a Canaletto walnut transparent coating or an open pore anthracite-coated ash finish. The beams are fastened to 

the wooden legs via zamak plugs and screws. The satin-finished steel cover plate is fastened with magnets. 

BEAMS: 

METAL: 

Beams in 1.5 mm thick tubular metal with a rectangular section of 60x40, coated in a semi-gloss anthracite finish. The beams are fastened to the legs 

with specific screws. 

PORCELAIN STONEWARE: 

Made of a worktop in 8 mm thick transparent tempered glass, coupled with a 6 mm thick porcelain stoneware worktop available in “extra-

white” or “marquina” black finishes. Equipped with zamak rings glued to the worktop. The worktop is screwed to the metal beams and the 

crossbeam of the leg. 

N.B.: the porcelain stoneware finish is characterized by a different color tone for each production batch; this characteristic is due to the 

chromatic uniqueness that derives from industrial manufacturing. In the case of completion orders carried out at different times it is necessary to 

take into account the shading, with visible and non-harmonizable chromatic gradations, which will appear between the different worktops 

produced. 

 

LEATHER: 

Made in 25 mm thick wood conglomerate with a 2 mm thick white, black or dark brown leather coating with grey stitches. The worktop is 

screwed to the metal beams and the crossbeam of the leg. 3 mm thick iron spacers are mounted under the worktop. 

VENEER: 

Made in 25 mm thick wood conglomerate with additional application of a transparent Canaletto walnut veneer, 1 mm thick coated wood edges. 

The worktop is screwed to the metal beams and the crossbeam of the leg. 3 mm thick iron spacers are mounted under the worktop. 

• Leather-coated modesty panels: made in 18 mm thick wood conglomerate with a 2 mm thick white, black or dark brown leather coating with 

grey stitches. 

• Veneer modesty panels: made in 18 mm thick wood conglomerate with additional application of a transparent Canaletto walnut veneer, 1 mm 

thick coated wood edges. 

The modesty panels are fastened to the beams of the tables with specific fittings. 

MODESTY PANEL: 

Tables integrated with the DV504-MILO technical modules are screwed to the wooden crossbeam of the leg.  

Tables integrated with the DV504-MILO wall mount bars are fastened with a couple of brackets – a 4 mm thick one for support and a 2 mm 

thick one for blocking. These brackets are fastened to metal beams via screws, and to wooden beams with plugs and screws. 

• Horizontal wireway: inspectable cable duct, available in various widths, made of 8 mm thick folded sheet metal with 3 mm thick sheet metal 

anchoring brackets; all the aforementioned elements are coated in a semi-gloss anthracite finish. The duct can also be equipped with specific 4-

input cable ties in aluminium-coloured plastic material. A cover carter is available for glass worktops – made of 0,6 mm thick folded sheet 

metal, coated with a semi-gloss anthracite finish and fastened to the wireway brackets with magnets. 

• Vertical wireway: table leg design cable duct in 1 mm thick folded and welded sheet metal, of a semi-gloss anthracite colour. Fastening strip 

in 1,5 mm thick curved sheet metal, coated in an anthracite finish, screwed to the wooden leg. The fastening strip and vertical wireway are 

joined together via magnets. Wireway screw in ABS. 

(Note: Please refer to the DV300-Accessories list for further wireway solutions). 

WIREWAY: 
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DV911 Ficha Técnica

N.B.: TODOS LOS ELEMENTOS METÁLICOS ESTÁN PINTADOS CON BARNIZ EPOXY.

 
                                         

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                          

                                        

MESAS: Las mesas de la serie DV911-NOTO se pueden integrar en módulos técnicos y en barras de pared de la serie DV504-MILO. 

Las mesas escritorio y mesas de reuniones están compuestas por los siguientes elementos: 

CRISTAL: 

Fabricados con vidrio templado extra claro de 12 mm de grosor con cantos perimetrales pulidos, disponibles en los acabados transparentes o 

ahumado; incluyen tuercas de zamk encoladas al sobre de trabajo, la fijación a los travesaños y a la traviesa de la pata se realiza con tornillos. 

PATAS DE MADERA:  

SOBRE DE TRABAJO: 

Los montantes y el travesaño de la pata son de madera maciza de nogal canaletto con barniz transparente o de fresno barnizado con antracita a 

poro abierto. Pies niveladores de ABS negro. 

MADERA: 

Traviesas fabricadas con madera maciza de nogal canaletto con barniz transparente o de fresco con barniz de antracita a poro abierto. Las 

traviesas se fijan a las patas de madera mediante barriles en zamak o tornillos. Sobre de cobertura de acero satinado fijado mediante imanes. 

TRAVIESAS: 

METÁLICAS: 

Traviesas fabricadas en tubular metálico de sección rectangular 60x40x de 1,5 mm de grosor, con barniz de antracita semi-brillo. Las traviesas 

se fijan a las patas mediante los correspondientes tornillos. 

GRES PORCELÁNICO. 

Compuestos de sobre de trabajo fabricado con vidrio templado transparente de 8 mm de grosor, acoplado a un sobre de gres porcelánico de 6 

mm de grosos en los acabados “extra-white” o negro “marquina”. Incluyen tuercas de zamk encoladas al sobre de trabajo, la fijación a los 

travesaños metálicos y a la traviesa de la pata se realiza con tornillos. 

N.B.: el acabado de gres porcelánico se caracteriza por un tono de color diferente para cada lote de producción; esta característica se debe a la 

singularidad cromática que deriva de la producción industrial. En el caso de órdenes de completamiento realizadas en diferentes momentos, es 

necesario tener en cuenta la destonalización, con gradaciones cromáticas visibles y no armonizables, que aparecerán entre los diferentes sobres 

de trabajo producidos. 

 

CUERO: 

Fabricados con aglomerado de madera de 25 mm de grosor con revestimiento de cuero blanco, negro o marrón oscuro de 2mm de grosor con 

costuras grises. La fijación a los travesaños de metal y a la traviesa de la pata se realiza mediante tornillos. Debajo del sobre de trabajo, se 

colocan los terminales de Fe de 3 mm de grosor. 

CONTRACHAPADO: 

Fabricados con aglomerado de madera de 25 mm de grosor al que se le aplica un trazado de nogal de canaletto con barniz transparente, cantos 

de madera barnizada de 1 mm de grosor. La fijación a los travesaños de metal y a la traviesa de la pata se realiza mediante tornillos. Debajo del 

sobre de trabajo, se colocan los terminales de Fe de 3 mm de grosor. 

• Faldones revestidos de cuero: fabricados con aglomerado de madera de 18 mm de grosor con revestimiento de cuero blanco, negro o marrón 

oscuro, con 2 mm de grosor con costuras grises.  

• Faldones contrachapados: fabricados con aglomerado de madera de 18 mm de grosor al que se le aplica un trazado de nogal canaletto con 

barniz transparente y cantos de 1 mm de grosor de madera barnizada.  

La fijación de los faldones a las traviesas de las mesas se realiza mediante el herraje adecuado. 

FALDÓN: 

Las mesas integradas a los módulos técnicos DV504-MILO se fijan al travesaño de madera de la pata mediante los tornillos.  

Las mesas integradas a la barra de pared DV504-MILO se fijan mediante un par de estribos, un grosor de 4 mm de soporte y un grosor de 2 

mm de bloqueo. Están fijadas a las traviesas metálicas mediante los tornillos, mientras que, en las traviesas de madera, se fijan mediante barriles 

y tornillos. 

• Canalización horizontal: canal prensacables registrable, disponible en varias medidas de largo, fabricado con chapa doblada de 9,8 mm de 

grosor con soportes de enganche en chapa de 3 mm de grosor, todo ello de color aluminio semi-mate. Puede estar provisto también de 

sujetacables de 4 huecos fabricados realizados en material plástico color aluminio. Para los sobres de vidrio, está disponible un cárter de 

cobertura realizado en chapa doblada de 0,6 mm de grosor con barniz de antracita semi-mate y fijado mediante imanes a las abrazaderas de los 

canales. 

• Canalización vertical: canal pasacables vertical para pata fabricado con chapa doblada y soldada de 1 mm de grosor, color antracita semi-

mate. Franja de fijación de chapa curvada de 1,5 mm de grosor con barniz de antracita fijada a la pata de madera mediante tornillos. La franja 

de fijación y el canal pasacables vertical están provistos de imanes. Hélice pasacables de ABS. 

(N.B. Para más soluciones de canalización, véase lista DV300-Accesorios). 

CANALIZACIÓN: 


